## Weinbrenner Shoe Company, Inc. Partners with Legendary Holdings, LLC to Launch Thorogood(R) Branded Apparel

Thorogood(R) Apparel to Hit Stores This Fall



**Merrill, Wisconsin Jun 10, 2024 (**<u>Issuewire.com</u>**)** - Thorogood®, powered by Weinbrenner Shoe Company, Inc., and Legendary Holdings, LLC, are thrilled to announce the launch of an exclusive fall collection of Thorogood® apparel and accessories. This exciting new line exemplifies the innovative collaboration between these two industry leaders, merging Thorogood's® rich heritage with Legendary Holdings' expertise in apparel design and distribution.

"We're eagerly anticipating the debut of our fall collection," said Jeff Burns, President of Weinbrenner Shoe Company, Inc. "This line showcases Thorogood's® unwavering commitment to excellence, enhanced by Legendary Holdings' capabilities in creating top-tier apparel."

KC Tolliver, CEO of Legendary Holdings, LLC, added, "Joining forces with Weinbrenner Shoe Company and Thorogood® is a fantastic opportunity. We're dedicated to honoring Thorogood's storied legacy with our quality designs."

Legendary Holdings, LLC will oversee the product lifecycle and distribution, maintaining Thorogood's® commitment to quality. The exclusive Thorogood® apparel line emphasizes quality, durability, and style, offering essential pieces for both the outdoorsman and the worker. This partnership aims to expand Thorogood's® brand reach while preserving its tradition of craftsmanship and maintaining existing retail relationships.



The first collection will be available in Fall 2024 at select stores and online at <a href="http://shop.thorogoodusa.com">http://shop.thorogoodusa.com</a>. Stay tuned for the official launch details and be among the first to experience the next chapter in Thorogood's® celebrated history.

For further information, please contact:

## **Media Contacts:**

Thorogood®:

Michelle Lahr

mlahr@weinbrennerusa.com

Legendary Holdings, LLC:

Kristina Shrider

kshrider@ere-sri.com



## LEGENDARY

**Media Contact** 

Thorogood



## bboettcher@weinbrennerusa.com

715-536-5521

108 S Polk Street

Source : Thorogood

See on IssueWire